
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CASTRO VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to the provisions of Division 5, Part 3, Chapter 6, Article 4, Section 5473 of the Health and Safety Code of the State of California, the Sanitary Board of Castro Valley Sanitary District has by Ordinance elected to collect its charges for sewerage services on the tax roll and has caused to be filed with its Secretary a written report containing a description of each parcel of real property receiving sanitary sewage service from said District and the amount of the charges for each such parcel.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Sanitary Board of Castro Valley Sanitary District has by Ordinance elected to collect its charges for delinquent charges for solid waste collection, disposal, processing and/or recycling on the tax roll and has caused to be filed with its Secretary a written report indicating property owners within Castro Valley Sanitary District who have incurred delinquent charges for solid waste collection disposal, and/or recycling.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that on Monday, the 7th day of August 2023, at the hour of 6:30 P.M., virtually or in-person at the District Office, 21040 Marshall Street, Castro Valley, in said District, said Board will hear and consider all protests and objections to said filed reports.

By order of the Board of the Castro Valley Sanitary District.

Dated: July 25, 2023

Roland P. Williams, Jr. General Manager Castro Valley Sanitary District